
Notice of Sale of Estate Property

January 2009 F 6004-2

Attorney or Party Name, Address, Telephone & FAX Numbers, and California State Bar Number FOR COURT USE ONLY

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re:

Debtor(s).

CASE NO.:

NOTICE OF SALE OF ESTATE PROPERTY

Sale Date: Time:

Location:

Type of Sale: G Public G Private Last date to file objections:
__________________________________

Description of Property to be Sold:  _____________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________

Terms and Conditions of Sale:  ________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________

Proposed Sale Price:  _______________________________________________________________________________

Overbid Procedure (If Any):  __________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________________________________________________________________________

If property is to be sold free and clear of liens or other interests, list date, time and location of hearing:

Contact Person for Potential Bidders (include name, address, telephone, fax and/or e:mail address):

_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________

Date:  __________________________________

3/17/09
11:00 am
Courtroom 1368
255 E. Temple St.
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Lewis R. Landau, Attorney at Law (SBN 143391)
23564 Calabasas Road, Suite 104
Calabasas, CA 91302
Voice and Fax: (888)822-4340
Email: Lew@Landaunet.com

2:08-13019 VZ
CenterStaging Musical Productions, Inc.

3/17/09 11:00 a.m.

Courtroom 1368, 13th Floor (Judge Zurzolo), 255 E. Temple Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

✔

3/3/09

Substantially all property of the estate as set forth in Asset Purchase Agreement

("APA") attached hereto.

$4,000,000 cash at closing prior to March 31, 2009. See, APA.

$4,000,000

Not Applicable.

No bidders: Private sale.
For information contact Debtor's counsel above.

2/21/09







































































Schedules to Asset Purchase Agreement Available at:

http://cid-9e70b8cc082149a7.skydrive.live.com/browse.aspx/CMPI-WFI



In re: 

  Debtor(s).

CHAPTER:

CASE NUMBER:

This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

January 2009 F 9013-3.1

NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order, DO NOT list any person or entity in Category I.
Proposed orders do not generate an NEF because only orders that have been entered are placed on a CM/ECF docket.

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is:

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document described as                              
                                                                                                                                                                       will be served or was
served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d), and (b) in the manner indicated below:

I. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”) - Pursuant to controlling General
Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s) (“LBR”), the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to
the document.  On ________________________ I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary
proceeding and determined that the following person(s) are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at
the email addressed indicated below:

                                                                                                        � Service information continued on attached page

II.  SERVED BY U.S. MAIL OR OVERNIGHT MAIL (indicate method for each person or entity served):
On _________________________ I served the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the last known address(es) in this
bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States
Mail, first class, postage prepaid, and/or with an overnight mail service addressed as follow.  Listing the judge here constitutes
a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.

                                                                                                        � Service information continued on attached page

III.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (indicate method for each person or entity
served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on _______________________ I served the following person(s)
and/or entity(ies) by personal delivery, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method) by  facsimile transmission
and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later
than 24 hours after the document is filed.

                                                                                                        � Service information continued on attached page

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

_________________________________________________________      _____________________________________
Date                                         Type Name                                                  Signature

Lewis R. Landau /s/ Lewis R. Landau

CenterStaging Musical Productions, Inc. 11

2:08-13019 VZ

23564 Calabasas Road, Suite 104, Calabasas, CA 91302

Notice of Sale of Estate Property

2/21/09

✔

2/21/09

Via US Mail:
Vincent P. Zurzolo, US Bankruptcy Judge
255 E. Temple Street, Suite 1360 Drop Bin
Los Angeles, CA 90012

2/21/09

✔

2/21/09



In re: 

  Debtor(s).

CHAPTER:

CASE NUMBER:

This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

January 2009 F 9013-3.1

ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed):

CenterStaging Musical Productions, Inc. 11

2:08-13019 VZ

NEF service list (category I):
Andrew K Alper aalper@frandzel.com, efiling@frandzel.com;ekidder@frandzel.com
James C Bastian jbastian@shbllp.com
J Scott Bovitz bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com
Joseph Caceres jec@locs.com, generalbox@locs.com
Dan E Chambers dchambers@rutan.com
Jeffrey W Dulberg jdulberg@pszjlaw.com
David K Eldan malvarado@pmcos.com
David Gould dgould@davidgouldlaw.com
Ofer M Grossman ogrossman@glassgoldberg.com
Garrick A Hollander jmartinez@winthropcouchot.com
Ivan L Kallick ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com
Stuart I Koenig Skoenig@cmkllp.com
Jeffrey A Krieger jkrieger@ggfirm.com
Lewis R Landau lew@landaunet.com
Dare Law dare.law@usdoj.gov
Charles Liu cliu@winthropcouchot.com
Gilbert Mikalian gmikalian@richardsonpatel.com
Elissa Miller emiller@sulmeyerlaw.com
Lisa M Moore lisa.moore2@nationalcity.com
Randall P Mroczynski randym@cookseylaw.com
David M Poitras dpoitras@jmbm.com
Kurt Ramlo kramlo@skadden.com
Allan D Sarver ADSarver@aol.com
Scott A Schiff sas@soukup-schiff.com
Mark A Serlin mserlin@globelaw.com
Adam M Starr starra@gtlaw.com
Derrick Talerico dtalerico@loeb.com, kpresson@loeb.com;ljurich@loeb.com
United States Trustee (LA) ustpregion16.la.ecf@usdoj.gov
Susan L Vaage svaage@grahamvaagelaw.com
Gilbert B Weisman notices@becket-lee.com
Sharon Z Weiss sweiss@richardsonpatel.com
Michael R Williams mwilliams@faw-law.com, wmills@faw-law.com
Marc J Winthrop pj@winthropcouchot.com

Via email service list (category III):
Committee Counsel: WHawkins@Loeb.com
BridgePointe Counsel: JMoldovan@morrisoncohen.com
Creditor David Wolff: DWolff@Masscot.net
Caswell and Parent Counsel: SFrey@cmkllp.com
Greystone: Mr. Kassing jkassing@greystonecs.com


